501926532 05/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Moench	05/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReProtect, Inc.
Street Address:	703 Stags Head Road
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21286

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13473075	
PCT Number:	US2012038114	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000 Phone: 414-273-2100

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ted J. Barthel

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 2: 555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REP-36957
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted J. Barthel

Total Attachments: 2

source=REP_Assign#page1.tif source=REP_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028236 FRAME: 0522

:H \$80,00 13473

501926532

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (SINGLE INVENTOR)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

THOMAS R. MOENCH

703 Stags Head Road Baltimore, MD 21286

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

Nationality US

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

REPROTECT, INC.

703 Stags Head Road Baltimore, MD 21286

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled: REUSABLE INTRAVAGINAL DELIVERY DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD.

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

- [X] U.S. Patent Application No. 13/473,075 filed on May 16, 2012 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
- [X] International Application No. PCT/US2012/038114 filed on May 16, 2012 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 18 May 2012

THOMAS R. MOENCH